TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER CINDY BAIRD

Voucher No: 1039 Voucher Date: 03/29/2017  Prepared By:

Printed: 03/29/2017 04:03:03 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $34,405.44 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Jason Tardiff Selectmen

David Eaton Selectmen

JWKWI CARTER Selectmen
TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $11,747.55
20 Sewer Fund $22,657.89

$34,405.44

Created By: smulholland Posted By: cbaird Date: 03/29/2017 16:02:24 Page: 1
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AIRGAS USA, LLC AIRGAS
Check Group:
CT 5 COMP/NI 58 DAL (VOL: 58 LT) 0.09 170220 9061308178 20.4326.52.610 $20.90
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
CT 5 COMP/NI 58 DAL (VOL: 58 LT) 0.34 170220 9061308178 20.4326.56.610 $78.97
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Plant
CT 5 COMP/NI 58 DAL (VOL: 58 LT) 0.57 170220 9061308178 20.4326.57.610 $132.38
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $232.25
Vendor Total: $232.25
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS.CO.-G BOST
Check Group:
PERS Group Life/STD/LTD 10 000021 April 01.4155.20.215 $1,020.55
3/27/2017 PERS Group Life/STD/LTD
A/P Life/Disab (employee) 10 000021 April 01.2025.32.000 $4.32
3/27/2017 A/P Life & Disab. (Employee)
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,024.87
Vendor Total: $1,024.87
BROWN and LAPOINTE, P.A.
Check Group:
LEGAL Services 10 217-2016-CV-504 01.4153.20.320 $150.00
3/29/2017 LEGAL Services
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Concentra
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HEB B VAC 0.490015 170233 1205160941 20.4326.57.800 $156.56
649
3/29/2017 Admin Misc. - Septage Disposal
HEB B VAC 0.009984 170233 1205160941 20.4326.52.800 $3.19
351
3/29/2017 Admin Misc. - Collection System
HEB B VAC 0.5 170233 1205160941 20.4326.56.800 $159.75
3/29/2017 Admin Misc. - Plant
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $319.50
Vendor Total: $319.50
DAWNA BAXTER
Check Group:
FD Postage 10 0000RY9925127 01.4220.10.611 $7.72
3/25/2017 FD Postage
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.72
Vendor Total: $7.72
Emcal Technologies LLC
Check Group:
Comp/ Software 0.1 170237 36 20.4326.52.341 $85.60
3/29/2017 Computer Equipment/Software - Collection System
Comp/ Software 0.59 170237 36 20.4326.56.341 $505.04
3/29/2017 Computer Equipment/Software - Plant
Comp/ Software 0.31 170237 36 20.4326.57.341 $265.36
3/29/2017 Computer Equipment/Software - Septage Disposal
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $856.00
Vendor Total: $856.00
EVERSOURCE_EVER EVER
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ELECTRICITY SCHOOL ST PLANT 1 170223 56549141067, 20.4326.52.622 $18.48
3/29/2017 Electricity - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.48
Check Group:
ELECTRCITY RR COLLECTION SYSTEM 1 170224 5687990026 20.4326.52.622 $488.47
3/29/2017 Electricity - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $488.47
Check Group:
ELECTRIC 0.03 170225 8005175082 20.4326.52.622 $420.23
3/29/2017 Electricity - Collection System
ELECTRIC 0.54 170225 8005175082 20.4326.56.622 $7,564.10
3/29/2017 Electricity - Plant
ELECTRIC 0.43 170225 8005175082 20.4326.57.622 $6,023.26
3/29/2017 Electricity - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,007.59
Vendor Total: $14,514.54
FAIR POINT COMMUNICATIONS FAIl
Check Group:
LIB Telephone 10 15805181199.. 01.4550.10.530 $147.33
3/27/2017 LIB Telephone
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $147.33
Check Group:
Alarm 1 170226 603485427622 20.4326.52.532 $39.70
3/29/2017 Alarms - Collection System
Check #: 0
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.70
Check Group:
Telephone/Internet 0.21 170227 11008749246 20.4326.52.530 $7.97
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
Telephone/Internet 0.65 170227 11008749246 20.4326.56.530 $24.65
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Plant
Telephone/Internet 0.14 170227 11008749246 20.4326.57.530 $5.31
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $37.93
Vendor Total: $224.96
FASTENAL COMPANY FASTEN
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.090015 170228 NHCON157978 20.4326.52.610 $25.45
767
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.339969 170228 NHCON157978 20.4326.56.610 $96.12
934
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Plant
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.570014 170228 NHCON157978 20.4326.57.610 $161.16
299
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $282.73
Vendor Total: $282.73

G & K Uniform Rental
Check Group:

UNIFORMS 0.05 170185 .1977494... 20.4326.52.690 $29.20
3/15/2017 Uniforms - Collection System

UNIFORMS 0.75 170185 .1977494... 20.4326.56.690 $437.94
3/15/2017 Uniforms - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
UNIFORMS 0.2 170185 ..1977494... 20.4326.57.690 $116.78
3/15/2017 Uniforms - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $583.92
Vendor Total: $583.92
Harcros Chemical Group
Check Group:
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 0.749998 170211 290177395 20.4326.56.652 $2,013.31
137
3/22/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite - Plant
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 0.250001 170211 290177395 20.4326.57.652 $671.11
863
3/22/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,684.42
Vendor Total: $2,684.42
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.570009 170232 60353225028017 20.4326.57.610 $270.92
888 27.
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.089987 170232 60353225028017 20.4326.52.610 $42.77
166 27.
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.340002 170232 60353225028017 20.4326.56.610 $161.60
946 27.
3/29/2017 General Supplies - Plant
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $475.29
Vendor Total: $475.29
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 10 56270 01.2020.21.000 $60.00
3/29/2017 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 10 56567 01.2020.21.000 $125.00
3/29/2017 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $185.00
Vendor Total: $185.00
HUNTRESS UNIFORMS HUNTRE
Check Group:
FD Uniforms 10 226780 01.4220.20.690 $65.00
3/1/2017 FD Uniforms
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $65.00
Vendor Total: $65.00
J and S Development Corp
Check Group:
SLUDGE REMOVAL 1 170238 18621 20.4326.57.421 $2,090.00
3/29/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,090.00
Vendor Total: $2,090.00
NH ASSOC OF ASSESSING OFFICIAL NH AAO
Check Group:
FIN ASG Dues and Subscriptio 10 159.,. 01.4152.10.560 $20.00
3/27/2017 FIN ASG Dues and Subscriptio
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.00
Vendor Total: $20.00
ORANGE CAT REALTY TRUST
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OVERLAY 10 3232017 01.3110.40.000 $1,866.00
3/27/2017 OVERLAY
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,866.00
Vendor Total: $1,866.00
Rexel CLS
Check Group:
BLD. MAINT 0.12 170235 S116374749001  20.4326.52.435 $4.15
3/29/2017 Bldg. Maint. - Collection System
BLD. MAINT 0.5 170235 S116374749001  20.4326.56.435 $17.30
3/29/2017 Bldg. Maint. - Plant
BLD. MAINT 0.38 170235 S116374749001  20.4326.57.435 $13.14
3/29/2017 Bldg. Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.59
Vendor Total: $34.59
SYNCB/AMAZON SYNCB
Check Group:
LIB General Supplies 10 60457878103084 01.4550.10.610 $808.36
33..
3/27/2017 LIB General Supplies
LIB General Supplies 10 multi 01.4550.10.610 $809.52
3/27/2017 LIB General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,617.88
Vendor Total: $1,617.88
TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN TOWN CLERK
Check Group:
Over and Short Account 10 32217 01.3509.21.000 $25.00
3/22/2017 Over and Short Account
Check #: 0
Printed:  03/29/2017 4:03:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.4.07 Page: 7



Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00

TriTech Software Systems
Check Group:

Multi Agnecy Platform IMC-prior year encumbrance 1 170219 IMC000267 01.2020.22.000 $2,745.00
3/29/2017 PRIOR YEAR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
IMC Software support 1 170219 IMC000267 01.4210.10.341 $1,228.75
3/29/2017 PD Computer/Software
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,973.75
Vendor Total: $3,973.75
VERIZON WIRELESS NEW EN
Check Group:
TELEPHONE/INTERNET 0.209981 170230 9781661127 20.4326.52.530 $47.25
335
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
TELEPHONE/INTERNET 0.649942 170230 9781661127 20.4326.56.530 $146.25
227
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Plant
TELEPHONE/INTERNET 0.140076 170230 9781661127 20.4326.57.530 $31.52
438
3/29/2017 Telephone/Internet - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.02
Vendor Total: $225.02
Wells Fargo Financial Leasing
Check Group:
SHARP COPIER 0.15 170236 5003801110 20.4326.52.442 $42.30
3/29/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Collection System
SHARP COPIER 0.15 170236 5003801110 20.4326.56.442 $42.30
3/29/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 03/29/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SHARP COPIER 0.7 170236 5003801110 20.4326.57.442 $197.40
3/29/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $282.00
Vendor Total: $282.00
WHOGAS LLC
Check Group:
OVERLAY 10 032317 01.3110.40.000 $2,665.00
3/27/2017 OVERLAY
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,665.00
Vendor Total: $2,665.00
Grand Total: $34,405.44
End of Report
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